
Opposition Date Venue result P W L D F A F A R P W L D F A

H A

Chester 09/09/2006 H  - 7 W 1 1 0 0 24 7 100% 24 7 W 1 1 0 0 24 7 100%

Huddersfield 16/09/2006 A 13  - W 2 2 0 0 47 20 100% 23 13 W 2 2 0 0 47 20 100%

Hull 23/09/2006 H  - 18 W 3 3 0 0 79 38 100% 32 18 W 3 3 0 0 79 38 100%

Beverley 30/09/2006 H  - 14 W 4 4 0 0 112 52 100% 33 14 W 4 4 0 0 112 52 100%

New Brighton 07/10/2006 A 21  - L 5 4 1 0 127 73 80% 15 21 L 5 4 1 0 127 73 80%

Penrith 14/10/2006 H  - 17 W 6 5 1 0 147 90 83% 20 17 W 6 5 1 0 147 90 83%

Stockport 21/10/2006 A 32  - L 7 5 2 0 166 122 71% 19 32 L 7 5 2 0 166 122 71%

Westoe 04/11/2006 H  - 14 W 8 6 2 0 207 136 75% 41 14 W 8 6 2 0 207 136 75%

Altrincham Kersal 11/11/2006 A 36  - L 9 6 3 0 222 172 67% 15 36 L 9 6 3 0 222 172 67%

Huddersfield C 18/11/2006 H  - 20 W 10 7 3 0 259 192 70%  -  -  - 9 6 3 0 222 172 67%

Birkenhead Park 25/11/2006 H  - 5 W 11 8 3 0 285 197 73% 26 5 W 10 7 3 0 248 177 70%

Caldy 02/12/2006 A 39  - L 12 8 4 0 297 236 67% 12 39 L 11 7 4 0 260 216 64%

New Brighton C 09/12/2006 A 17  - W 13 9 4 0 336 253 69%  -  -  - 11 7 4 0 260 216 64%

Altrincham Kersal 16/12/2006 H  - 10 W 14 10 4 0 374 263 71% 38 10 W 12 8 4 0 298 226 67%

Westoe 06/01/2007 A 21  - L 15 10 5 0 377 284 67% 3 21 L 13 8 5 0 301 247 62%

Stockport 13/01/2007 H  -  -  - P 15 10 5 0 377 284 67%  -  - P 13 8 5 0 301 247 62%

Liverpool St Helens C 20/01/2007 H  - 5 W 16 11 5 0 404 289 69%  -  -  - 13 8 5 0 301 247 62%

Penrith 27/01/2007 A 19  - L 17 11 6 0 411 308 65% 7 19 L 14 8 6 0 308 266 57%

New Brighton 03/02/2007 H  - 7 W 18 12 6 0 461 315 67% 50 7 W 15 9 6 0 358 273 60%

Broughton Park C 10/02/2007 A 31  - L 19 12 7 0 478 346 63%  -  -  - 15 9 6 0 358 273 60%

Beverley 17/02/2007 A 26  - L 20 12 8 0 488 372 60% 10 26 L 16 9 7 0 368 299 56%

Hull 24/02/2007 A  -  - P 20 12 8 0 488 372 60%  -  -  - 16 9 7 0 368 299 56%

Huddersfield 03/03/2007 H  - 7 W 21 13 8 0 502 379 62% 14 7 W 17 10 7 0 382 306 59%

Stockport 10/03/2007 H  - 21 L 22 13 9 0 513 400 59% 11 21 L 18 10 8 0 393 327 56%

Chester 17/03/2007 A 46  - L 23 13 10 0 518 446 57% 5 46 L 19 10 9 0 398 373 53%

Hull 24/03/2007 A 55  - L 24 13 11 0 526 501 54% 8 55 L 20 10 10 0 406 428 50%

Caldy 31/03/2007 H  - 28 W 25 14 11 0 561 529 56% 35 28 W 21 11 10 0 441 456 52%

Penrith C 07/04/2007 H  - 14 W 26 15 11 0 579 543 58%  -  -  - 21 11 10 0 441 456 52%

Birkenhead Park 14/04/2007 A 26  - W 27 16 11 0 606 569 59% 27 26 W 22 12 10 0 468 482 55%

Carlisle C 21/04/2007 A  - 11 W 28 17 11 0 627 580 61%  -  -  - 22 12 10 0 468 482 55%
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